997(21) authorizing the calling and holding of 

an election in the City of Moore, Oklahoma, for the purpose of submitting to the 
registered qualified electors of said City the question of the issuance of General 
Obligation Bonds of said City in an amount not to exceed the sum of Eight Million Six 
Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($8,640,000) to provide funds for the purpose of 
constructing, reconstructing, improving or repairing streets or bridges in said City; of 
the issuance of General Obligation Bonds of said City in an amount not to exceed the 
sum of Eight Million Two Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($8,210,000) to provide 
funds for the purpose of constructing and equipping of a new Animal Shelter; with 

all of said improvements to be owned exclusively by said City; and levying and 
collecting an annual tax, in addition to all other taxes, upon all the taxable property